It is strongly recommended 
that each clinician keep his/her own copy.  Copies of the logs of practicum hours are 
included in the Appendix.  A minimum of 400 clock hours (this includes the 25 clock hours of 
supervised observation) must be obtained for ASHA certification.  Three hundred seventy-five 
(375) of these clock hours must be obtained at the graduate level.  A copy of the ASHA 
guidelines for certification is also included in the Appendix.  At least fifty (50) clock hours must 
be obtained in each of three distinctly different settings/populations.